®

Canada College

REDWOOD CITY, CA

2021-22 Resource Requests Update

Planning and Budgeting Council Meeting
May 18, 2021




2021-22 Resource Request Process and Timeline

Program Review Timeline

Mid-October D )
. ec - Januar
Frograms submit Movember y ¥ May - June
, ; emoe Presidant deat Office e
Bid-lune CERTIN A progr=im Position lustification AMOUNCAS Feb-March Baschget e notifies
reviews/annual updates : . IPC Prosgraim Programs of approved
Data Dashboards Prasentations approved M
2 and alf resource et . a view requasts funded for
Bunilnble; i ) L;.-.I:-.p;..ﬂw_ it : Sollcowings P
PR T O Ol o i P
Impprene Ohpreen . e grot Punasd 3o Tions (o e gl us fuskey) Fretantations March - May
Late-Octobar WRA presents 1 year revenie
® - y
[ T— T =i
H: o and expense projections 1o
£
l==ilbck 1 wll PFBC
pIragy e
Jenuary - February &
[Myisians prioritize mon-
- F Early March
® Early . ® porsonnel resouoe i i)
Al Dean/P rsfuesls 415 el
Early prioritizes ]
August Flex lwwelbanck is Mid-Fehruary May - luna
Eu Decambar e i :
Da scdressed amd final Deans VPs and VPA duthorises Divisions
1 " b
¥ salits. are mae in FiBC. priaritizes R . personnel to make purchases
Workshops mersapriel President submit ik :
imprave. - requests. starting July 1
requsts and pricritized non-
presens person el DivEion o
Fresident with

Department resoune

Pt Tt requests ta PRC.

*Resource reguests include an Annual Update in non-comprehensive program revies years

Revised by Program Review Work Group, Spring 2021




1. Approved Personnel Resource Requests




2021-22 Approved Personnel Resource Requests

Approved Personnel Resource Requests Summary

Position Type Approved Hired, Spring 2022 Recruitment, Spring 2022 Failed
Spring 2022 Search/Pending

Funding approval

New Positions 10 2 6 2

Replacement Positions 4 0 4 0

One-Time Temporary 5 1 2 2

Positions

Total 19 positions 3 positions 12 positions 4 positions




Approved: New Positions

i+ Y P d Start
New Positions Update (10 positions) Position Funding Source mp‘l’)set ar Update as of 05/18/2022
ate
e 2 po sitions hired Counselot, Promise (2 positions) Free CC* Fall 2022 In recruitment process
Dean/Athletics Director of | 2023
L . anuary . . .
o : Kinesiology, Athletics, and Dance Fund 1 Failed search; will advertise in Fall 2022
[ > >
6 pOS-ItIOI’]S in process of the KAD)
recruitment Dean of Enrollment Services & .
Support Progr Fund 1 July 2022 In recruitment process
upport Programs
i i i i 112022
* 2 failed SearChI will continue in Fall Division Assistant, KAD Fund 1 Fall 20 In recruitment process
2022
1 .
Instructional Designer Faculty Fall 2022 1l recruttment process
P Services Coordi
Dr;glrgmizgf OOrdInaton, Free CC* Spring 2022 Hired
Program Services Fund 1 Fall 2002 Failed search, will advertise in Fall 2022
n a
Coordinator, Financial Aid .
1 .
SparkPoint Coordinator Basic Needs Spring 2022 fi recruitment process
R 1 ialist, CWA (.48
1 z;ennon Specialist, CWA (48 to Fund 1 Spring 2022 Hired

* Free Community College Initiative (Dual Enrollment, Promise Scholars, and OER-ZCT)

¥

Canada College




Approved: Replacement Positions

Replacement Positions (4 positions)
. . Proposed Start Update as of 05/18/2022
Position Funding Source
Date
* 0 positions hired
Instructor, Chemistry (2 positions) Fund 1 Fall 2022 In process of recruitment
* 4 positions in process of the
recruitment Instructor, Digital Art & Animation Fund 1 Fall 2022 In process of recruitment
Instrucjcor, Early Childhood Fund 1 Fall 2022 In process of recruitment
Education




Approved: One-Time Temporary Positions

One-Time Temporary Funded (5 positions)
Probosed Update as of
. ) Position Funding Source A ":D A 05/18/2022
e 1 position hired art Date
. . . In process of
« 2 positions in process of the Program Services Coordinator, Umoja (.48 FTE ) Outreach/Enroll July 2022 recruitment
recruitment Part-Time Counselor, Umoja Fund 1 July 2022 In pro.cess of
recruitment
- - - Program Services Coordinator - KAD (1 position Fund 1 Jan 2022 Hired
e 2 positions awaiting funding approval Spring 2022 only)
Ret(.ar.ltlon Specialist, Guided Pathways (2 Guided Pathways* TBD approval from the
positions) ctate

* Funding to be determined in July 2022




2. Approved Non-Personnel

Resource Requests




2021-22 Approved Non-Personnel Resource Requests

Approved Non-Personnel Resource Requests Summary

Non-Personnel Requests [Requested Approved Not Approved
Ongoing] $1,290,891 $345,500 $945,391
One-Time $488,104 $353,376 $134,728
Total $1,778,995 $698,876 $1,080,119

Canada College



2021-22 Approved: Ongoing Non-Personnel Requests

Request Status No. of Estimated Fiscal Impact
Requests
Ongoing: Approved Requests 17 $345,500
Ongoing: Lottery Funds 2 $7,800
(Instructional Expenses)
Ongoing: Fund 1 15 $337,700
(Non-Instructional Expenses)




Approved: Ongoing Lottery Funds

Approved: Ongoing Lottery Funds (fund 31069)

Request # Requesting P rogram Description Amount
77| Bizlogical & Health Sciences Additional supplies to sccommaodate the st-home biology kits 53,000
G2 | Kinesioclogy, Athletics & Dance MIKE Student Athlete Athletic backpack/ duffel bag 54,800

Total 57,8300




Approved: Ongoing Fund 1

Approved: Ongoing Fund 1 (fund 10003)

Request Amount
# Requesting Program Description Approved

38|Admissions & Records Funding to provide new diploma printing and mailing services. 510,000

39|Admissions & Records Additional funds to allow the A&R Team to participate in professional development 54,000
, required to stay current with state rules and regulations.

41|Admissions & Records AER Supply budget 54,000

42|Admissicns & Records AER Staff Overtime Request 55,000

43| Counseling Requesting an ongoing budget augmentation to the counseling fund 1 budget to 5165,000
support adjunct counseling expenditures that are currently funded through SEAP.

37|EOPS, CARE, & FYSI Trainings and Workshops for faculty and staff in FYS1 and allies that will be working 53,000
directly with FY students. (honorariums for presenters) & trainings/work shops x
5500 = 53,000

S0|EQPS, CARE, & FYSI FY5l 5tudent Events/Workshops: These events/workshops will all us to provide 51,500
valuable infarmation and skill-building technigues, that are unique to FY students
and to build community.

45|Financial Aid Funds to send one or two staff to a variety of required trainings including 515,000
CCCSFAAA, CASFAA, Ellucian, Federal Student Aid each year - 2022-23 need.

44|Earth Science Funding for Marine Science Institute San Francisco Bay Research Field Trip each 55,200
semester

49| Transfer Center Additional funds for printing 5500

46|Learning Center Learning Center Peer Tutoring Support to include all levels of academic support 580,000
including STEM, Below Transfer, ESL, Mon-STEM

47| Marketing (Fall 2023) Budget for College Translation Service 57,500

48| Office of Planning, Research, & Institutional Upgrade the District's Muventive Improve license from Classic to Essential 517,500

Effectiveness
51|Office of Planning, Research, & Institutional Funds to pay or the Community College Survey of Student Engagement every other 510,000
Effectiveness year
36 Umoja Umaoja Program Operational and Support Budget 59,500
Total $337,700

12



Approved Non-Personnel: One-Time Requests

Request Status No. of Estimated Fiscal Impact
Requests

One-Time: Approved Requests 17 $353,376
One-Time: Lottery Funds 11 S84,953
(Instructional Expenses)
One-Time: Fund 1 3 S187,273
(Non-Instructional Expenses)
One-Time: Equipment 1 $13,650
(Technology Expenses)
One-Time: HEERF* 2 $67,500

*Higher Education Emergency Funds




Approved: One-Time Lottery Funds

Approved: One-Time Lottery Funds (fund 31069)

Request # Requesting Program Description Amount
4| Astronomy & Physics 16 units of Spark Datalogger 517,000
Also 16 units each of: Sensors: Photo gate, Magnetic
field sensor, Motion sensor, Thermometer, Force
Acceleration, Voltage, Current, Light
7|Biclogical & Health Sciences Gel electrophoresis gel boxes and power supplies 516,080
(replace failing/obsolete equipment)
9| Astronomy & Physics Two Meade LX200 ACF telescopes. 58,000
https:/fwww . meade.com/catalog/product fview/id/ 2
6,5/ lx 200-acftm-te lescope-8-f- 10/category 2/
10| Chemistry Seed funding for the completion of "in-house 59,570
laboratory kits"
11| Chemistry 35 each (encugh for one laboratory section) (1) 60 57,000
mL separatory funnels and (2) 125 ml separatory
12 |Engineering Laboratory Supplies 511,785
13|Biological & Health Sciences Digital block heater (augment existing equipment) 5833
14|Biclogical & Health Sciences (Fall 2021) Mini-centrifuges (augment existing equipment) 52,360
15| Chemistry Sartorius SSECURA 210215 Toplead Weighing 53,000
Balance
16|Biological & Health Sciences Dissecting Trays (replacement of aging equipment) 5825
17 |EQPS, CARE, & FYSI(Fall 2023) 25 Hot spot devices and monthly service fees 58,500
Total 584,053

14




Approved: One-Time Fund 1

Approved: One-Time fund 1 (fund 18002)

Request # Requesting Program Description Amount

1|Earth Science Increased Field Experiences for Earth Science Students 52,000
2| Distance Education Budget of 5100,000 for POCR Mentors/ Reviewers/ Participants. % 100,000

This is the cost to provide compensation in fall, spring and

summer for the groups of faculty who will serve in these

respective roles.
3| Distance Education Student Assistants to provide in-class instructional assistance to 585,273

support muli-modal teaching.

Total
%187,273

15




Approved: One-Time Equipment

Approved: One-Time Equipment (fund 43383)

Request # Requesting Program Description Amount

8|EOPS, CARE, & FYS1 (Fall 2022) 7 laptops including brief case and extended 513,650.00
warranty (51,950 each)

Total $13,650.00

16



Approved: One-Time HEERF

Approved: One-Time HEERF (fund 30165)

Request # Requesting Program Resource Request Description Amount
18|Library These hotspots provide free wireless intermet for any student 530,000
who needs i, giving students the quality and speed of internet
they need to keep up with their classes.
57 | Distance Education 25 @ %1500, for the Summer, Fall & Spring semesters. 537,500
Total 567,500

17



Not Approved: Ongoing and One-Time Requests

Not Approved at this time: Ongoing and One-Time Requests

{Fall 2022}

# Requesting Re soume Request Description One-Time or| Amount | Division | Approval Motes
Pregram Recumring | Requested | Pricritiza Status
Cost? tion
5| Courseling {Fa Cean Resd and Dean Hartman hawe Recurring Cost 5754615 2 |Mot Approwed | This will be reviewsd during the
2022} identified positions that are funded all o phase || review of the SEA P rogram.
in part thraugh SEAP but do not directly For FZZ23 TES positions have
suppeort BIPO € or D populations identified been moved & one-time funds.
ur SEAP plan. All of these pasitions are
artant to the tions of aur callege
and contri erall functioning
of mileg erati ors. However, they do
67 | Kinesiodogy. 5150 monthly subscription needed Recurring Cost 5800 2 |Mot Approved | MNesd to review during the budgst
Athletics & Dance dewelopment phass.
5| Career Services |Fall | The Career Center needs two laptogs that (One-Time Cost 53,535 3 |Mot Approved | Will replace during the technology
2021} war can take into dassrooms for our refesh inifiafve.
presentationsfworshops., Otherwize, we
are limited o dassr goms with computers
13| Kinesiodogy. ’ ; One-Time Cost 5400 3|MNot Approved  |Will review during the budgst
Athletics & Dance development phase.
21 | Kinesislogy, One-Time Cost 5400 4 Mot Approved | Will review during the budgst
Athletics & Dance development phase.
20| Markzting {Fa One allaborative space for entire the One-Time Cost a0 4 |Mot Approwed | Facilities'Space Planning reguest
223} team o wark together, oreating a hub for
creativity, idea sharing and optimal
prod uct iwity.
6| Transher Canter {Fall | To replace outdated 4 computers in the  [One-Time Cost 57176 4 |Mot Approwed | This was cowered by techng logy
2021} Transfer Canter for students uss to refresh infizfive.
reseanch aboat the universities, majors,
and paring their applicatic . The
computersin the Transfer Center are
73| EOPS, CARE, E FYSI Recurring Cost 525,000 (Mot Approved | Fund 1 cannot cower the expenses.

This will be reviewed during the
SEA Program Phase | review.

18




Not Approved: Ongoing and One-Time Requests

Not Approved at this time: Ongoing and One-Time Requests

{Fall 2022}

# Requesting Re soume Request Description One-Time or| Amount | Division | Approval Motes
Pregram Recumring | Requested | Pricritiza Status
Cost? tion
5| Courseling {Fa Cean Resd and Dean Hartman hawe Recurring Cost 5754615 2 |Mot Approwed | This will be reviewsd during the
2022} identified positions that are funded all o phase || review of the SEA P rogram.
in part thraugh SEAP but do not directly For FZZ23 TES positions have
suppeort BIPO € or D populations identified been moved & one-time funds.
ur SEAP plan. All of these pasitions are
artant to the tions of aur callege
and contri erall functioning
of mileg erati ors. However, they do
67 | Kinesiodogy. 5150 monthly subscription needed Recurring Cost 5800 2 |Mot Approved | MNesd to review during the budgst
Athletics & Dance dewelopment phass.
5| Career Services |Fall | The Career Center needs two laptogs that (One-Time Cost 53,535 3 |Mot Approved | Will replace during the technology
2021} war can take into dassrooms for our refesh inifiafve.
presentationsfworshops., Otherwize, we
are limited o dassr goms with computers
13| Kinesiodogy. ’ ; One-Time Cost 5400 3|MNot Approved  |Will review during the budgst
Athletics & Dance development phase.
21 | Kinesislogy, One-Time Cost 5400 4 Mot Approved | Will review during the budgst
Athletics & Dance development phase.
20| Markzting {Fa One allaborative space for entire the One-Time Cost a0 4 |Mot Approwed | Facilities'Space Planning reguest
223} team o wark together, oreating a hub for
creativity, idea sharing and optimal
prod uct iwity.
6| Transher Canter {Fall | To replace outdated 4 computers in the  [One-Time Cost 57176 4 |Mot Approwed | This was cowered by techng logy
2021} Transfer Canter for students uss to refresh infizfive.
reseanch aboat the universities, majors,
and paring their applicatic . The
computersin the Transfer Center are
73| EOPS, CARE, E FYSI Recurring Cost 525,000 (Mot Approved | Fund 1 cannot cower the expenses.

This will be reviewed during the
SEA Program Phase | review.

19




Not Approved: Ongoing and One-Time Requests

Not Approved at this time: Ongoing and One-Time Requests

# Requesting Resource Request Description COne-Time or| Amount |Division | Approval Notes
Pregram Recumring | Requested |Pricritiza Status
Cost? tion
22| Kinesiology, One-Time Cost 5800 B |Mot Approved | Willre wiew during the budget
Athletics & Dance denve lopment phase.
75| EOPS, CARE, E FySI Recurring Cast 515,000 &|Mot Approwed  |Fund 1 canmot cover the expenses,
{Fall 2022} This will be reviewsd during the
SEA Program Phase | review
23| Kinesiobogy, One-Time Cast 540 G| Mot Approved  |resew during fhe budget
Athletics & Dance dewe lopment phase
24| Kinesiabogy, One-Time Cast 51,275 T|Mot Approved | Review during the budget
Athletics & Dance dewelopment phase
40| Enginesring {F a ide safe usabde One-Time Cast 525,000 14 |Mot Approved  |Alematve fending is awilable,
2021} N engineering ex please review the reguest with
Facilites.
55| EOPS, CARE, & FYSI One-Time Cast 55,000 14 |Mot Approved  |Fund 1 canmot cover the expenses,
|Fall 2022) This will be reviewsd during the
SEA Program Phase | review
76| EOPS, CARE, & FySI One-Time Cast 57,800 15| Mot Approved  |Fund 1 canmot cover the expenses.
{Fall 2022} This will be reviewed during the
SEA Program Phase | review
25| EOPS, CARE, & FYS1 | The lack of space lmits the ability of EOPS |One-Time Cast 50 18| Mot Approved -acilities/Space P lanning reqguest

{Fall 2022}

L builld community and expand on a safe
place for students to gather.

20




Not Approved: Ongoing and One-Time Requests

Not Approved at this time: Ongoing and One-Time Requests

# Requesting Resoume Request Description One-Time or | Ameount | Division | Approval Notes
Program Recuring | Requested | Pricritiza Status
Cost? tion
74| EQPS, CARE, & FYSI Recurring Cost 53,000 1T|Mot Approved | Fund 1 cannot cower the expences.
|Fall 2022} This will be reviewed during the
SEA Program Phase | review
53 College for Working | In lanuary 2019, gur former R Recurring Cost 530,000 MiA Mot Approved | Approwved wia the personnel
Bdults {Fall 2021} jalist , completed the de requests
CWA Progress Reporting System. & short
training email was sent to all WA
54 College for Working | Newly established programs that Recurring Cost 530,000 MiA |Not Approved | WA-The department d ecided not to
Bedults {Fall 2021} effectively support our student mowe forwand with this reguest No
papulatisns including the OWA Acadamy konger applicable or needed.
and the OWA Progress Reporting System
require that we inoease work hours for
aur retention spedalist from 48% wo 100%.
58 | Bistane: Education |The addition of student amistant support  |Recurring Cost 523,400 MiA |Not Approved | WA-The department d ecided not to
he rest of the DE Team ta move brward with this reguest Mo
Rou . sctn. W would ako be lenger applicable or nesded.
able to get direct
aur wark and we'd be mare able
faculty instructional technodogy =u

59 | Bistance: Education |We need gur DE Coordinator to Recurring Cost 5313313 MiA Mot Approved | WA-The department d ecided not to
working in the summer to prepa move forward with this reguest Mo
upmeming academic year and bo support k:'F';Ef iF'F'"EbIE o Nesded.
summer training offerings.

60 | istanc: Education |Padlet i an online collabor ation tooks that |Recurring Cost 52,000 MiA |Not Approved | WA-The department d ecided not to
allyws faculty to oreate interactive bulletin move brward with this reguest Mo
baards whare students can share lenger applicable or nesded.
thoughts, images, videas, etc. with one

61 | Distanc: Education Recurring Cost 52520 MiA |Mot Approved | WA-The department d ecided not to

mowe forward with this reguest Mo
longer applicable or nesded.

21




Not Approved: Ongoing and One-Time Requests

Not Approved at this time: Ongoing and One-Time Requests

# Requesting Resoum:e Request Description Ore-Time or | Amount | Division Approval MNotes
Pregram Recumring | Requested | Pricrtiza Status
Cost? tion
26| Education & Human [ 22-136 is labeled as BHD Office, however it |One-Time Cost 510,000 Ni& (Mot Approwed | WA-T he department decded not to
De v bspmient | Fa is ot designed or furnished in adequately . mowe forward with this reguest No
202} it i nat inviting, the fumiture does not fit longar applicable or nesded.
the space, there s no way for us to utilize
71 U PR R SR Jpe TYapggeeepe g ) |
27| Education & Human One-Time Cost 52,000 MNi& (Mot Approwed | WA-T he department decided not to
Develspment |Fa mowe forward with this reguest No
20H| longer applicable or needad.
62| EQPS, CARE, & FYSI Recurring Cost 5800 Mg (Mot Approwed | WA-T he department decided not to
{Fall 2022) mowe forward with this reguest No
longer applicable or needed.
63| EQPS, CARE, & FYSI Recurring Cost 55,000 MNia (Mot Approwed | WA-T he department decded not to
|Fall 2322 mowe forward with this reguest No
longer applicable or needed.
3| EQOPS, CARE, & FYSI | To provide more access to munsslorsfor  [One-Time Cost 5800 MNia (Mot Approwed | NA-T he department decded not to
{Fall 20322 students who are unable 1o come Lo move Drward with this reguest Mo
campus. General Counseling was approved longer spplicable or nesded.
to get this eqguipment and EOPS would ke
35| EOPS, CARE, E FYSI One-Time Cost 5500 MNia (Mot Approwed | NA-T he department decded not to
{Fall 2022} mowe frwvard with this reguest No
longer applicable or needed.
30| Finandial Aid {Fa Staff member experienes alack One-Time Cost 50 MNiA (Mot Approwed | WA-T he department decded not to
2023) when meeting with students ar having mowe brward with fhis reguest No
uninter rupted quiet time when longer applicable or nesdaed.
performing complex data entry and file

22




Not Approved: Ongoing and One-Time Requests

Not Approved at this time: Ongoing and One-Time Requests

# Requesting Resoure Request Description Cne-Time or | Amount | Division Approval Motes
Program Recuring | Requested | Pricritiza Status
Cost? tion
54| Kinesiology, Cost indicated below i per individual. Recurring Caost 589 Mi& (Mot Approwed | Purchased FYZ2 s Fund 1 {enswrs
Athletics & Dance i in recccuring budgef)
Q3500 {progran numbsery
G5 | Kinesiology, Athletic Training Fad ity staff uses this Recurring Caost 5548 Mi& (Mot Approwed | Purchased FYZ2 s Fund 1 {enswrs
Athletics & Dance | annual professional membership its in repcouring budgef
netwark with other ath train
stay up-to-date on de ents in the
66 | Kinesiology, *Currenthy Dean ) s working with Recurring Cost 5250 MiA Mot Approwed | Purchased FYv22 vis Fund 1 {ensure
Athletics & Dance | Distrid on a discounted price for all three its in the recccurring budget) . Need
college divisions. o review during the budget
dewelopment phase
68| Kinesiology, Recurring Cost 51 MN#A | Not Approwed | Collaboration with VPA/Faclities
Athletics & Dance
63| Kinesiology, Recurring Cost 51 MN#A | Not Approwed | Collaboration with VPA/Faclities
Athletics & Dance
gur thres goaks, we discused to [Recurring Cost 50 Mia (Mot Approwed | Discussionwith D.OJB.OT.
n access to the fitne= canter and
71| Kinesiology. Recurring Cost 5355 Mi& (Mot Approwed | MAA-The department decidad not to
Athletics E Dance move raard with this request Mo
longer applicable or nesded.
72| Kinesiology, Recurring Cost 51949 N |MNot Approwed | WA-The department decded not to
Athbetics & Dance mowe rward with this reguest No
konger applicsble or neadad.
28| Kinesiology, One-Time Cost 51 Mi& (Mot Approwed | Collaboration with VPAFadlities
Athletics & Dance
23| Kinesiology, One-Time Cost 51 N#A Mot Approwed | Collabor ation with VPA/Faclities
Athletics & Dance
31| Veterans {Fall 2023} | VRO space s not awrrently being utilized |[Dne-Time Cost S0 Mi& (Mot Approved | MAA-The department decidad not to
effectively. There i old {wom] move raard with this request Mo
mismatched fumiture currently located in longer applicable or needed.
o sl r
32| Weaterans {Fall 2023 [ ter  |[One-Time Cost 50 Mi& (Mot Approwed | WA-The department decided not to
ds of student veteransand move raard with this request Mo
idents. This will aba allow us 1o longer applicable or needad.
33| Weterans {Fall 2023) [ The VROLC PSC attends an-campus and off- [One-Time Cost 50 Mia (Mot Approwved | MAA-The department desidad not to
campus meeting and needsa laptop to mowve Brward with this request Mo
e lonaer snplicshle prneeded
Total| $o001 619

23



24

Next Steps

The College Business Officer will email the approved non-personnel requests and funding sources to the
respective Deans or VPs by the end of May, 2022.

For Additional information or clarification, please contact the Interim VPA or the College Business Officer.



Canada College
Thank you!

25



	Slide Number 1
	2021-22 Resource Request Process and Timeline
	Slide Number 3
	Slide Number 4
	Slide Number 5
	Slide Number 6
	Slide Number 7
	Slide Number 8
	Slide Number 9
	2021-22 Approved: Ongoing Non-Personnel Requests 
	Approved: Ongoing Lottery Funds 
	Approved: Ongoing Fund 1 
	Approved Non-Personnel: One-Time Requests 
	Approved: One-Time Lottery Funds  
	Approved: One-Time Fund 1
	Approved: One-Time Equipment  
	Approved: One-Time HEERF 
	Not Approved: Ongoing and One-Time Requests 
	Not Approved: Ongoing and One-Time Requests 
	Not Approved: Ongoing and One-Time Requests 
	Not Approved: Ongoing and One-Time Requests 
	Not Approved: Ongoing and One-Time Requests 
	Not Approved: Ongoing and One-Time Requests 
	Next Steps 
	Slide Number 25

